

CS No. 58366/16
Rajeev Saumitra Vs. Neetu Singh & Ors

16.01.2020

Present : Sh. Harsh Mohan Ojha, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Kumar Shushobhan and Mrs. Neeta Behel, Ld. counsel
for defendant.

Application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed by
defendant. copy supplied to the counsel for plaintiff.

Reply to application under order VII Rule 11 CPC be filed
by supplying advance copy thereof to the counsel for defendant

Id. Counsel for plaintiff has filed affidavit of evidence.
Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application/ PE on
16.04.2020.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 16.01.2020