

CS DJ 58366/2016

Rajeev Saumitra vs. Neetu Singh & Ors.

24.01.2022

The matter has been taken up through VC via Cisco Webex.

Present: Plaitniff with counsel Sh. Shivashish Dwivedi.

Sh. Kumar Sushobhan ld. counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has filed his vakalatnama through e-mail yesterday. He seeks adjournment being engaged recently. Request considered and allowed.

Put up on 30.05.2022 for reply and arguments on application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.01.2022