

CS DJ 58366/16

RAJEEV SAUMITRA Vs. NEETU SINGH ORS.

26.07.2023.

Present: Sh. Uttam Kumar, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Kumar Sushodhan, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Reply to application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC not filed till date.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for plaintiff that main counsel is not well today. Strongly opposed.

In view of above, **cost of Rs.5,000/- imposed upon plaintiff which shall be paid on NDOH to the opposite party and last opportunity is granted to plaintiff to file reply.**

Put up for reply/arguments on aforesaid application on 29.11.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.07.2023.